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DIMENSIONS, C65 STANDARD 

Proc. In/Out: Ø400/Ø400.

Reg. In/Out: Ø250/Ø250.
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Proc. In/Out: Ø400/Ø400.

Reg. In/Out: Ø250/Ø250.

779

1200

1635

250

250

400

400



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Material No.:

COTES A/S

Mariane Thomsens Gade 2F, 11

DK-8000 Aarhus C

+4558196322   info@cotes.com

Drawing No.:

Mass:

N/A

Rev.

H

C65V2 Master ASM

Scale:

1:20

CUS_C652000

Format:

A3

Sheet:
5 

Designed by:

CKA Date: 19/10/2020

Checked by:

Date: 26/01/2021

mm

Where nothing else is stated dimension tolerance according to ISO 2768-m

DIMENSIONS, C65 STEAM (1/2)

Proc. In/Out: Ø400/Ø400.

Reg. In/Out: Ø250/Ø250.
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DIMENSIONS, C65 STEAM (2/2)

Steam inlet: 1" DN25/DIN2566 Ø33,7

Steam outlet: 1" DN25/DIN2566 Ø33,7
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33,71" DN25/DIN2566 Inlet 

33,71" DN25/DIN2566 Outlet 

33,71" DN25/DIN2566 Inlet 

33,71" DN25/DIN2566 Outlet 

Coil 1

Coil 2
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Note: Some configurations only have 1 coil installed.
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Coldstore Reg Filter box

Duct heating element

Coldstore duct conn. plate

Insulated Front Panel

Insulated top cover

Insulated electrical cabinet

COLDSTORE OVERVIEW

The Duct Heating Element and the Coldstore Reg Filter Box are installed as part 

of the ducting (not included). See the C65 Manual for more information.

Heating Fan
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Process air
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Reg. air IN

Reg. air out

Process air OUT
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In the lowest part of the regeneration outlet,

the duct must be fitted with a drain,

or drill a Ø6 mm hole.

INSTALLATION OVERVIEW
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The reg outlet must be angled 

downwards by at least 2 degrees.
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